PAGE 07/11

09/25/2007 09:18 4088664785 RON FISH PC
USPTO 9/17/2007 6:39:08 AM PAGE 2/00/ 12/05/10/05/ 09/14/2007 09:51 4088664785

PAGE 01/06

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION: 571 273 0140	Docket No.; DSM-008			
	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patient and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SOUL!			
Take settings (Take) T	the same and the same are come the same			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of recaiving party(les)			
Madhukar Vora	Name: DSM Solutions, Inc.			
Ashok Kumar Kapoor	Internal Address: a Delaware Corporation			
	(Illiantia violega: National Anti-			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? 🏬 Yea 🎇 No				
 	•			
3, Nature of conveyance:				
🖼 Aasignment 🖳 Merger	Straet Address: 130-B Knowles Avenue			
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name				
Other Corrective Assignment,				
Reel/Frame: 018392/0875				
Docket No. ertor correction	City: LOS GATOS State: CA ZIp: 95032			
Execution Date: June 15, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? 🙀 Yes 🥋 No			
4, Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	leaster the everythin data of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)			
11/451,886 Filed on July 12, 2006				
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖳 Yes 👪 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	-			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: RONALD CRAIG FISH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	🔀 Enclosed			
Internal Address: RONALD CRAIG FISH,				
A LAW CORPORATION	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: POST OFFICE BOX 820				
1	50-3592			
City: LOS GATOS State: CA Zip: 95031	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Ronald C, Fish	> 10, 2 \			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 9/14/2007 Date			
]				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Highwarte to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 1/6 * RCVD AT 9/14/2007 12:55:09 PM /Eastern Davlight Time1 * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/13 * DNIS: 2738140 * CSID: 4088664785 * DURATION /mm-ss1:02-08

PATENT REEL: 019873 FRAME: 0910

PAGE 08/11

O:Assignment Division COMPANY:

09/14/2007 09:51 4088664785

RON FISH PC

PAGE 02/06

	72 A14A		Docket No.: DSM-005	
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION: 571 2	RECORDATION FOR	A COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Fuon PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01)	PATENT		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (6xp. 5/31/2002)		V (, Y <u>"</u> "	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	- of Setents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
		2 Name and address	ss of raceiving party(les)	
·			utions, Inc., a Delaware Corporatio	
Ashok Kumar Kapoor Madhukar Vora		l .		
17100 001 1007 1001		internal Address:	1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(io	s) attached? 🗔 Yes 🕱 No		U, 17	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger		And Distriction from	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	_130-B Knowles Ave	
·	-			
Other				
		City: Los Gatos	State: <u>Ca</u> Zip: <u>95032</u>	
Execution Date: June 15, 2006		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)	
11/451,886				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to	o whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should	be mailed:			
Name: RONALD CRAIG FIS	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$_40 <u>.00</u>	
Internal Address: RONALD C	RAIG FISH	图 Enclosed		
			to be charged to deposit account	
A LAW CORPORATION	The state of the s		INT ONLY IF CHECK! CHING CHANGE DECLINED	
		B B		
Street Address: POST OFFIC	E BOX 820	8. Deposit account	. number:	
Of Cot Address. 1 Cot Office	<u> </u>	50-3592		
City: LOS GATOSState: C	A zio: 95031 ×	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Ronald C. Fish	oodineii,	: ے واسیح		
Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature	72-4 10/12/2008 Date	
	number of pages including co	e standholfa 1890'S 1974		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents 5 Tradaharks, Box Assignments Washington, C.C. 20231

09/25/2007 09:18

4088664785

RON FISH PC

PAGE 09/11

USPTO

9/17/2007 6:39:08 AM

PAGE 4/00/

Lax Server

O:Assignment Division COMPANY:

09/14/2007 09:51

4888664785

RON FISH PC

PAGE 03/06

RON FISH PC

PAGE 82/84

06/11/2006 05:22

4888554785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), MADHUKAR VORA, a citizen of the United States. residing at 110 LANSBURY CT., LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95032 and ASHOK KUMAR KAPOOR, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1056 AMARILLO AVENUE, PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 have invented a(n)

SCALABLE PROCESS AND STRUCTURE FOR JEET FOR SMALL AND DECREASING LINE WIDTHS

for which I (We) have executed application papers for a U.S. patent application thereon on 6/12/2006. I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Ronald Craig Fish of RONALD CRAIG FISH, A LAW CORPORATION, P.O. BOX 820, LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95031 to insert here in parentheses (Application Number : 11/451, 336, Filed 6/12/2006) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, QSM SQLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware Componetion, having a place of business at 130-8 KNOWLES AVE. LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95032, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), MADHUKAR VORA and ASHOK KUMAR KAPOOR do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DSM SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore on the above identified U.S. patent application and any and all divisions, reissues, re-examination certificates, and continuation or Request for Continuing Examination or Continuing Prosecution Applications thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions and any and all divisions, reissues, re-examination certificates, and continuation applications thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said DSM SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this

□SM:0006

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 9/14/2007 12:55:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/13 * DNIS:2738140 * CSID:4088664785 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-08

REEL: 019873 FRAME: 0912

09/25/2007 09:18 USPTO

4088664785 9/17/2007 6:39:08 AM

RON FISH PC

PAGE 10/11

O: Assignment Division COMPANY:

RON FISH PC

PAGE 04/06

06/11/2006 05:22

4088664785 09/14/2007 09:51

RON FISH PC

PAGE 03/04

4089664785

i (We) declare that we understand the content of the patent application which is the subject of this assignment. I (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

> WITNESS MY HAND AT . 200<u>.</u> .

<u> PSM-Q006</u>

09/25/2007 09:18

4088664785

RON FISH PC

PAGE 11/11

USPTÖ

9/17/2007 6:39:08 AM PAGE

01401

PAGE 05/06

@6/11/2006 @5:22 4088664785

09/14/2007 09:51

O:Assignment Division COMPANY: 4088664785

RON FISH PC

RON FISH PC

PAGE 04/04

) Whe , 200 6, before me, a Notary Public, _, duly commissioned and swom, personally appeared MADHUKAR VORA and ASHOK KUMAR KAPOOR, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

GIRISH H. PATEL



PSM-0006

REEL: 019873 FRAME: 0914